



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 221 of 2025

SUNIL KUMAR KASHYAP **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

15/01/2025	Shri Ashok Patil, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Nupur Trivedi, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit giving proper explanation in respect of the delay in filing this petition. List the matter in the next week as fresh case. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
gouri	