

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 221 of 2025****SUNIL KUMAR KASHYAP *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/01/2025	Mr. Ashok Patil, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Nupur Trivedi, P.L. for the State. Issue notice to the respondents. Ms. Nupur Trivedi, P.L. accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2, therefore, P.F. need not to be paid for them. P.F. be paid only for the respondent No. 3 within 7 days. List the matter thereafter. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	